

		_	03-03-2004			
Form PTO-1594 REC 02-26-2004		-2004 E	(
(Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent & TMO		fc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #74				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	_	₩	(ag (ag)			
Tab settings	d Trademarks: E	Please record the attached	. 102682947			
	2 Trademarks. T					
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Wineisit.com Corp.				
Drown Corp.		Name: Willerste.com corp.				
		Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associat	ion	Street Address: 455 Commerce Drive, Suite 7				
General Partnership 📮 Limited I	Partnership					
Corporation-State Delaware		City: Alliter St	State: NY Zip: 14228			
Other		Individual(s) citizenship				
		Association				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No	General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership				
Assignment		Corporation-State Delaware				
Security Agreement 📮 Chan	nge of Name	Other	,			
Other		If assignee is not domici	led in the United States, a domestic			
Execution Date: December 5, 2002		(Designations must be a	on is attached:			
		Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? Yes X No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s)	s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
		2,798,160; 2,798,159; 2,798,158				
Addition	l al number(s) att	ached 🖵 Yes 🍱	No			
Name and address of party to whom correspond		6. Total number of ap				
concerning document should be mailed:			ed:3			
Name: Candace Lynn Bell, Esq.						
Internal Address.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00				
Internal Address:		_	•			
		Enclosed				
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Kavinoky & Cook, LLP	<u>, </u>	8. Deposit account nu	umber: 50-1024			
120 Delaware Avenue, Suite 600						
City:_BuffaloState:_NYZin	p:_14202	(Attach dunlicate conv	of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE		or this page in paying by deposit decounty			
Statement and signature.		THE OF AGE				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	regoing inform	nation is true and correc	ct and any attached copy is a true			
copy of the original document.		IM I				
Candace Lynn Bell	malas	Vemil SIM	02/25/2004			

3004 MGETACHE 00000115 2798160

Name of Person Signing

40.00 OP 50.00 OP

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 002920 FRAME: 0691

Date

DROWN CORP. ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS

Whereas Drown Corp., a Delaware corporation with offices at 3445 Delaware Avenue, Buffalo, New York 14217, has adopted and used the trademarks and/or service marks described as the "Marks" on Schedule A attached hereto; some of which Marks may be the subject of pending applications with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, some of which Marks may be the subject of registrations with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, some of which Marks may be the subject of pending applications with foreign trademark offices, some of which Marks may be the subject of registrations with foreign trademark offices, and some of which Marks may be the subject of domain name registrations, as more specifically described on Schedule A, and

Whereas, Wineisit.com Corp., a Delaware Corporation with a mailing address of 455 Commerce Drive, Suite 7, Amherst, NY 14228, is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Drown Corp. does hereby fully assign, transfer and release unto Wineist.com Corp. all of its right, title, and interest in and to the said Marks, including, but not limited to, all of its right, title, and interest in and to any pending applications and registrations for such Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Drown Corp. further assigns, transfers, and releases to Wineisit.com Corp. any and all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future continuing infringement of said Marks, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and that of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Dated:

As of December 5, 2002

Drown Corp.

By:

Patricia Notarius, President

2-5-04

2/5/04 Draine Calladon, Notary Public

DIANE CALLAHAN Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Eric County My Commission Expires April 16, 2007

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002920 FRAME: 0692

OWNER:

Drown Corp.
A Delaware Corporation

MARK	STATUS	REG. No.	REG. DATE	SERIAL	FILE DATE	COUNTRY
				NUMBER		
WINE IS IT	Reg.	2,798,160	December 23, 2003	76/028824	April 18, 2000	USA
WINE ISIT	Reg.	2,798,159	December 23, 2003	76/028823	April 18, 2000	USA
WINEISIT	Reg.	2,798,158	December 23, 2003	76/028451	April 18, 2000	USA
WINEISIT	Reg.	2,798,158	December 23, 2003	76/028451	April 18, 2000	USA

06199/23436/220409

RECORDED: 02/25/2004

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002920 FRAME: 0693**